November 3, 2020

The Logan County Board of Commissioners met in regular session with the following members present constituting a quorum of the members thereof:

Joseph A. McBride	Chairman
Jane E. Bauder	Commissioner
Byron H. Pelton	Commissioner
Also present:	
Alan Samber	Logan County Attorney
Jennifer Crow	Administrative Support Specialist
Trae Miller	Executive Director LCEDC
Jeff Rice	Journal-Advocate

Chairman McBride called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m. The meeting opened with the Pledge of Allegiance. Chairman McBride asked if there were any revisions for the agenda. No revisions were noted.

The Board continued with the Consent Agenda items:

• Approval of the Minutes of the October 20, 2020 meeting.

Commissioner Pelton moved to approve the Consent Agenda. Commissioner Bauder seconded and the motion carried 3-0.

Unfinished Business:

Commissioner Bauder moved to approve the second round of Small Business Grants. Commissioner Pelton seconded and the motion carried 3-0.

Chairman McBride continued with New Business:

Commissioner Pelton moved to acknowledge the receive of the Veteran's Service Officer Monthly Report and Certification of Pay form for the month of October, 2020 and allow the Chair to sign. Commissioner Bauder seconded and the motion carried 3-0.

Commissioner Bauder moved to approve Resolution 2020-38 granting the renewal of Special Use Permit #190 to Dinklage Feed Yard Inc., to operate a 68,000 head cattle feedlot in Section 4, the South Half of Section 5 and the North Half of Section 8, Township 9 North, Range 50 West of the Sixth Principal Meridian in Logan County, Colorado. Commissioner Pelton seconded and the motion carried 3-0.

Announcements:

The next business meeting will be scheduled for Tuesday, November 17, 2020, at 9:30 a.m. at the Logan County Courthouse.

There being no further business to come before the Board, the meeting adjourned at 9:34 a.m.

Submitted by:

Administrative Support Specialist

Approved: November 17, 2020

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LOGAN COUNTY, COLORADO

(seal)

By: _____

Joe McBride, Chairman

Attest:

Logan County Clerk & Recorder